

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12025/2006  
(From the judgment and order dated 02/05/2006 in WP No.19790/2004 of the  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S. SEPAL HOTEL PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and with prayer for interim relief and office  
report)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 04/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajiv K. Garg, Adv.

Mr. Vineet Garg, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Garg, Adv.

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR

Mr. Gagan Deep Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Preeti Singh, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta, AAG, Punjab

Mr. Saurabh Singhal, Adv.

Mr. Kuldeep Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, learned Senior Counsel appearing for  
the petitioner, started his submissions at 2.10 p.m. and concluded  
at 2.40 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. Mahabir Singh, learned Senior Counsel  
appearing for the respondents started his submissions and concluded  
at 3.00 p.m.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Written submissions, if any, may be filed within a week.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)  
| | COURT MASTER