

SECTION IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3
(Application for modification of Court's order dated 22.04.2014)

IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4678 OF 2014

M/s Sepal Hotel Pvt. Ltd ...Appellants

Versus

State of Punjab & Anr. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT IN DISPOSED OF MATTER

The Interlocutory Application above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14.08.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

'' **Issue notice on IA.**
Reply be filed within three weeks. ''

Accordingly Notice has been issued to the Counsel for the Appellant on 22.08.2014. Mr. A.D.N. Rao Counsel for the Appellant has on 15.10.2014 filed reply to the application filed by the Respondent. Copy of reply has been included in the I.A.'s paper books.

The Interlocutory Application for modification mentioned above in the appeal is listed before Court with this Report.

Dated this the 3rd day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. Nikhil Jain, Advocate.
2. Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR